WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the membership of the Board of Unified School District No. 413, Neosho County, Kansas; and

WHEREAS, K.S.A. 25-2022 authorizes a Board of Education to fill such vacancies no sooner than fifteen (15) days following publication of notice in a newspaper having general circulation in the school district.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the clerk of the Board of Education of Unified School District No. 413, Neosho County, Kansas, shall cause such notice to be published in The Chanute Tribune.

Ву:	
Board Member	
Attest:Clerk, Board of Education	
PUBLIC NOTICE	
the Board of Education of Unified School D filled by appointment of the Board of Educ	visions of K.S.A. 25-2022 of a vacancy in the membership of istrict No. 413, Neosho County, Kansas. This vacancy will be ation not sooner than fifteen (15) days following publication serve until the next general school board election.
Such vacancy exists by reasons of the resig	nation of Matthew Godinez.
By order of the Board of Education, Unified County, Kansas. this 10th day of March, 20	
Clark Board of Education	

Letters of interest can be dropped off or mailed to the Educational Support Center, Board Member Vacancy, 321 E Main St, Chanute, KS 66720.